U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	1024547	U.S. Patent and Trac	temark Office		
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	V	~ ,	▼		
	and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy th	ereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	20.03	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Samson Technologies Corp.			
Hartke Systems, Inc.		Internal Address:			
	ciation ed Partnership	Street Address: _575 Underhill Boulevard City: _SyossetState: _NY_Zip: _11791 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No		General Partite Strip			
3. Nature of conveyance:		Limited Partnership			
	lerger	Corporation-State New York			
Security Agreement C Other Execution Date: May 2, 2003		Other	С		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)Addi		B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1418212			
Name and address of party to whom correct concerning document should be mailed:	spondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	2		
Name: Karen Artz Ash, Esq.					
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 575 Madison Avenue		8. Deposit account number: 50-1290			
City: New York State: NY Zip:10		THIS SDACE			
O. Cionatura	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Karen Artz Ash	e Pa	May 5, 2003			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Ctal number of pages including cover speet, attachments, and document:					

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 1416212

05/21/2003 ECOOPER 00000059 501290

Form PTO-1594

40.00 CH 25.00 DH

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0615

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hartke Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New Jersey, having a place of business at 10 Washington Avenue, Fairfield, New Jersey ("Assignor"), is the owner of the Applications and Registrations listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Samson Technologies Corp., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of New York, having offices at 575 Underhill Boulevard, Syosset, New York ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith all incident to the Purchase Agreement entered into between Assignor and Assignee simultaneously herewith (the "Agreement").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and as set forth in the Agreement, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by such Marks, and the right to sue for past infringements.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be signed in its corporate name by its duly authorized officer this 2nd day of May, 2003.

HARTKE SYSTEMS, INC.

Name:

Title:

STATE OF NEW YORK

:ss.:

COUNTY OF NEW YORK

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this 2^N day of May, 2003, before me came LARRY HARTICE, who stated that he/she is VICE PRETIDENT at Hartke Systems, Inc. and acknowledged that he/she executed the above instrument as the act and deed of Hartke Systems, Inc. with full authority to do so.

Notary Public

DAVID CHARLES ASH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 02AS4990310
Qualified in Suffolk County
Commission Expires Dec. 30

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0616

SCHEDULE 1

Trademark	Serial or Application Number	Registration No.	Date of Registration	Country
Hartke Systems Transient Attack	73554686	1418212	November 25, 1986	US
The Mark consists of the highly polished silver color of the speaker cones.	75101973	2271300	August 24, 1999	US

RECORDED: 05/20/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002737 FRAME: 0617